

<p>Colorado Supreme Court 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	
<p>Original Proceeding Under C.R.S. § 1-40-107(2) Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2015–2016 #143</p> <p>Petitioners: Keith Pearson and Wilson Buckley Croom v. Respondents: Jacob Williams and Frank McCurdy</p> <p>and Title Board: Suzanne Staiert, David Blake, Sharon Eubanks</p>	<p>Supreme Court Case No.: 16SA155</p>
<p>Attorneys for Petitioners:</p> <p>Timothy R. Macdonald, #29180 R. Reeves Anderson, #48057 ARNOLD & PORTER LLP 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4400 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: (303) 863-1000</p> <p>Thomas M. Rogers III, #28809 Hermine Kallman, #45115 LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3000 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: (303) 623-9000</p>	
<p>PETITIONERS’ ANSWER BRIEF ON PROPOSED INITIATIVE 2015–2016 #143 (“NEW CIGARETTE AND TOBACCO TAXES”)</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

STANDARD OF REVIEW1

ARGUMENT2

I. Respondents and the Board fail to justify the omission of central features of Initiative 143 from the title.....2

 A. Disclosing the existing or total proposed tax rates provides voters with necessary context.....2

 B. Curtailing the General Assembly’s power to alter existing appropriations is a central feature of Initiative 143.6

 C. The required funding allocations are central to Initiative 143.....9

 D. Respondents and the Board continue to conflate independent provisions of TABOR, highlighting the potential for voter confusion.12

PRAYER FOR RELIEF15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Blake v. King</i> , 185 P.3d 142 (Colo. 2008).....	10
<i>In re Increase of Taxes on Tobacco Prods. Initiative Adopted on Mar. 2, 1988</i> , 756 P.2d 995 (Colo. 1988).....	5, 11
<i>In re Interrogatories Submitted by the Gen. Assembly on House Bill 04-1098</i> , 88 P.3d 1196 (Colo. 2004).....	7
<i>In re Proposed Constitutional Amendment under the Designation “Pregnancy”</i> , 757 P.2d 132 (Colo. 1988).....	12
<i>In re Proposed Tobacco Tax</i> , 830 P.2d 984 (Colo. 1992).....	5, 11
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1997-98 #30</i> , 959 P.2d 822 (Colo. 1998).....	13
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1997-98 #62</i> , 961 P.2d 1077 (Colo. 1998).....	14
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1999–2000 No. 265</i> , 3 P.3d 1210 (Colo. 2000).....	8
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1999-2000 #258(A)</i> , 4 P.3d 1094 (Colo. 2000).....	5
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary Pertaining to the Proposed Tobacco Tax Amendment 1994</i> , 872 P.2d 689 (Colo. 1994).....	8, 11
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2015-2016 #73</i> , 2016 CO 24.....	2

<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for Proposed Initiatives 2001-2002 #21 & #22, 44 P.3d 213 (Colo. 2002)</i>	3
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause, & Summary, Adopted Aug. 26, 1991, Pertaining to the Proposed Initiative on Educ. Tax Refund, 823 P.2d 1353 (Colo. 1991)</i>	4
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause & Summary by the Title Bd. Pertaining to a Proposed Initiative on “Obscenity”, 877 P.2d 848 (Colo. 1994)</i>	4

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS & STATUTES

COLO. CONST. art. V, § 33.....	7
COLO. CONST. art. X, § 20(4)	13
COLO. CONST. art. X, § 20(7)	13
COLO. CONST. art. X, § 20(8).....	13
COLO. REV. STAT. § 1-40-102(6) (1999).....	12
COLO. REV. STAT. § 1-40-106(3) (1999).....	4
COLO. REV. STAT. § 1-40-106(3)(b).....	14
COLO. REV. STAT. § 1-40-124	11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Ballot Title, Amendment 35 (2004 Blue Book)	9, 13
Ballot Title, Proposed Initiative #73 (2016)	3
